INVITATION TO BID 
 for  

PR No. 26010162 – Supply and Delivery of Medical Supplies 

1. The Provincial Government of Camarines Norte, through the CNPH – Medical, Dental 
and Laboratory Supplies Expenses AB2026 intends to apply the sum of Three Million 
Two Hundred Nineteen Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Five Pesos (P3,219,135.00) 
being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for 
PR No. 26010162 – Supply and Delivery of Medical Supplies. Bids received in excess 
of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.  

2. The Provincial Government of Camarines Norte now invites bids for the Supply and

[...]

of the funds received for this Project to cover eligible payments under the contract.  

2.1 The Provincial Government of Camarines Norte through the source of funding 

as indicated below for CNPH – Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies 
Expenses AB2026 in the amount of Three Million Two Hundred Nineteen 
Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Five Pesos (P3,219,135.00). 

2.2 The source of funding is the:  

a. LGUs, the Annual or Supplemental Budget, as approved by the Sanggunian. 

3) Corrupt, Fraudulent, Collusive, and Coercive Practices 

3.1 Unless otherwise specified in the BDS, the Procuring Entity, as well as the